
SPRINT 1 REESULTS

CLASS JA1

NO. 1 NO. 2 NO.3 BEST
NAMES CAR CLASS TIME TIME TIME TIME

1 Noel Golding Jr Geo Metro JA1 2:05.350 2:01.848 DNS 2:01.848
2 Warren Walford Suzuki Swift Gti JA1 2:38.575 2:18.403 2:21.556 2:18.403
3 Sean McDonald Toyota Starlet JA1 2:30.138 2:25.392 2:21.683 2:21.683
4 Dmitri Dawkins Suzuki Swift Gti JA1 2:38.229 2:26.571 2:27.645 2:26.571



SPRINT 1 REESULTS

CLASS JA2

NO. 1 NO. 2 NO.3 BEST
NAMES CAR CLASS TIME TIME TIME TIME

1 Tarik Minott Suzuki Ignis JA2 2:02.647 1:58.278 1:56.972 1:56.972
2 Andrew Harrison TOYOTA STARLET JA2 2:15.325 2:10.854 2:04.513 2:04.513
3 Maurice Whittingham Toyota Corolla FX JA2 2:07.061 DNS DNS 2:07.061
4 James March Toyota  COROLLA FX JA2 2:11.308 2:07.232 DNS 2:07.232
5 Randall Singh TOYOTA COROLLA JA2 2:11.601 2:30.219 2:19.728 2:11.601
6 Patrick Gore Toyota Corolla SR5 JA2 2:13.707 2:13.989 2:12.794 2:12.794
7 Everette Cooke HONDA CRX JA2 2:26.858 2:20.045 2:16.753 2:16.753
8 Sanjay Singh TOYOTA COROLLA JA2 2:36.581 2:18.532 2:33.445 2:18.532
9 Kenji Lee Toyota Corolla SR5 JA2 2:55.494 2:45.626 3:10.656 2:45.626

10 Patrick Chambers Toyota Corolla FX JA2 DNF DNS DNS 0:00.000



SPRINT 1 REESULTS

CLASS JA3

NO. 1 NO. 2 NO.3 BEST
NAMES CAR CLASS TIME TIME TIME TIME

1 Dion Gardner Mitsubishi Mirage RS JA3 2:03.831 2:12.579 2:02.193 2:02.193
2 Gordon McDowell Hyundai Coupe F2 JA3 2:40.807 2:15.963 2:07.014 2:07.014
3 Julian Gordon VW Golf JA3 2:35.331 DNF 2:09.184 2:09.184
4 Andy Williams Mitsubishi Mirage RS JA3 2:15.186 2:10.784 2:09.645 2:09.645
5 Leroy Spence HONDA CRX JA3 2:27.188 2:14.322 2:11.919 2:11.919
6 Christopher Wright HONDA CIVIC JA3 2:14.371 2:11.975 2:12.378 2:11.975
7 Alejo Lee Mitsubishi Mirage RS JA3 2:13.138 2:13.744 2:19.443 2:13.138
8 Nigel Wilmot HONDA CRX JA3 2:28.153 2:19.708 2:41.027 2:19.708
9 Freddy Chin VW Golf JA3 2:25.841 2:57.593 DNS 2:25.841

10 Wayne Wallace HONDA CIVIC JA3 DNS DNS DNS 0:00.000
11 Peter Jaggon HONDA CRX JA3 DNS DNS DNS 0:00.000



SPRINT 1 REESULTS

CLASS JA4
NO. 1 NO. 2 NO.3 BEST

NAMES CAR CLASS TIME TIME TIME TIME
1 Thomas Hall TOYOTA STARLET JA4 2:08.944 2:05.092 1:59.399 1:59.399
2 Andre Anderson MITSUBISHI LANCER JA4 2:08.378 2:09.282 2:09.216 2:08.378
3 Orville Johnson TOYOTA TERCEL JA4 2:33.643 2:21.645 2:17.678 2:17.678
4 Roan Jones Hyundai Excel JA4 2:34.257 2:56.782 2:28.852 2:28.852



CLASS JN8

NO. 1 NO. 2 NO.3 BEST
NAMES CAR CLASS TIME TIME TIME TIME

1 David Lee MITSUBISHI EVO 8 JN8 2:11.837 2:07.305 02:06.9 2:06.860
2 Salvador Solis MITSUBISHI EVO 2 JN8 2:25.331 2:13.087 2:22.511 2:13.087



CLASS JC1

NO. 1 NO. 2 NO.3 BEST
NAMES CAR CLASS TIME TIME TIME TIME

1 Ivan Lee TOYOTA COROLLA JC1 2:13.330 2:12.342 2:05.698 2:05.698
2 Ian Galbraith Suzuki Swift Gti JC1 2:59.978 2:41.139 2:32.716 2:32.716
3 Ricky Vaz Toyota Starlet JC1 DNF DNS DNS 0:00.000



SPRINT 1 REESULTS

CHAMPIONSHIP RUN 
RUN

 ORDER NAMES CLASS TIME
1 Tarik Minott JA2 2:52.704
2 Dion Gardner JA3 3:01.477
3 Andrew Harrison JA2 3:04.129
4 Ivan Lee JC1 3:17.496
5 David Lee JN8 DNS
6 Gordon McDowell JA3 3:22.965
7 Maurice Whittingham JA2 DNS
8 Andre Anderson JA4 4:33.538
9 Julian Gordon JA3 3:28.568

10 Andy Williams JA3 DNS

FINAL TOP 10 PLACING BY ORDER
1 Tarik Minott JA2 2:52.704
2 Dion Gardner JA3 3:01.477
3 Andrew Harrison JA2 3:04.129
4 Ivan Lee JC1 3:17.496
5 Gordon McDowell JA3 3:22.965
6 Julian Gordon JA3 3:28.568
7 Andre Anderson JA4 4:33.538
8 David Lee JN8 DNS
9 Maurice Whittingham JA2 DNS

10 Andy Williams JA3 DNS



SPRINT 1 REESULTS
OVERALL PLACEMENT

NO. 1 NO. 2 NO.3 BEST
NAMES CAR CLASS TIME TIME TIME TIME

1 Tarik Minott Suzuki Ignis JA2 2:02.647 1:58.278 1:56.972 1:56.972
2 Thomas Hall TOYOTA STARLET JA4 2:08.944 2:05.092 1:59.399 1:59.399
3 Noel Golding Jr Geo Metro JA1 2:05.350 2:01.848 DNS 2:01.848
4 Dion Gardner Mitsubishi Mirage RS JA3 2:03.831 2:12.579 2:02.193 2:02.193
5 Andrew Harrison TOYOTA STARLET JA2 2:15.325 2:10.854 2:04.513 2:04.513
6 Ivan Lee TOYOTA COROLLA JC1 2:13.330 2:12.342 2:05.698 2:05.698
7 David Lee MITSUBISHI EVO 8 JN8 2:11.837 2:07.305 02:06.9 2:06.860
8 Gordon McDowell Hyundai Coupe F2 JA3 2:40.807 2:15.963 2:07.014 2:07.014
9 Maurice Whittingham Toyota Corolla FX JA2 2:07.061 DNS DNS 2:07.061

10 James March Toyota  COROLLA FX JA2 2:11.308 2:07.232 DNS 2:07.232
11 Andre Anderson MITSUBISHI LANCER JA4 2:08.378 2:09.282 2:09.216 2:08.378
12 Julian Gordon VW Golf JA3 2:35.331 DNF 2:09.184 2:09.184
13 Andy Williams Mitsubishi Mirage RS JA3 2:15.186 2:10.784 2:09.645 2:09.645
14 Randall Singh TOYOTA COROLLA JA2 2:11.601 2:30.219 2:19.728 2:11.601
15 Leroy Spence HONDA CRX JA3 2:27.188 2:14.322 2:11.919 2:11.919
16 Christopher Wright HONDA CIVIC JA3 2:14.371 2:11.975 2:12.378 2:11.975
17 Patrick Gore Toyota Corolla SR5 JA2 2:13.707 2:13.989 2:12.794 2:12.794
18 Salvador Solis MITSUBISHI EVO 2 JN8 2:25.331 2:13.087 2:22.511 2:13.087
19 Alejo Lee Mitsubishi Mirage RS JA3 2:13.138 2:13.744 2:19.443 2:13.138
20 Everette Cooke HONDA CRX JA2 2:26.858 2:20.045 2:16.753 2:16.753
21 Orville Johnson TOYOTA TERCEL JA4 2:33.643 2:21.645 2:17.678 2:17.678
22 Warren Walford Suzuki Swift Gti JA1 2:38.575 2:18.403 2:21.556 2:18.403
23 Sanjay Singh TOYOTA COROLLA JA2 2:36.581 2:18.532 2:33.445 2:18.532
24 Nigel Wilmot HONDA CRX JA3 2:28.153 2:19.708 2:41.027 2:19.708
25 Sean McDonald Toyota Starlet JA1 2:30.138 2:25.392 2:21.683 2:21.683
26 Freddy Chin VW Golf JA3 2:25.841 2:57.593 DNS 2:25.841
27 Dmitri Dawkins Suzuki Swift Gti JA1 2:38.229 2:26.571 2:27.645 2:26.571
28 Roan Jones Hyundai Excel JA4 2:34.257 2:56.782 2:28.852 2:28.852
29 Ian Galbraith Suzuki Swift Gti JC1 2:59.978 2:41.139 2:32.716 2:32.716
30 Kenji Lee Toyota Corolla SR5 JA2 2:55.494 2:45.626 3:10.656 2:45.626
31 Wayne Wallace HONDA CIVIC JA3 DNS DNS DNS 0:00.000



SPRINT 1 REESULTS
OVERALL PLACEMENT

NO. 1 NO. 2 NO.3 BEST
NAMES CAR CLASS TIME TIME TIME TIME

32 Peter Jaggon HONDA CRX JA3 DNS DNS DNS 0:00.000
33 Patrick Chambers Toyota Corolla FX JA2 DNF DNS DNS 0:00.000
34 Ricky Vaz Toyota Starlet JC1 DNF DNS DNS 0:00.000




